Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission\ Towns of Cloverland, Lincoln, Washington, and the City of Eagle River

Video/Telephone Conference Meeting

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, including Federal, State, and County emergency orders limiting crowds, this meeting is being held via video/teleconference. Members of the Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission and the public may attend by logging onto:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87860414847?pwd=M2Rla2trd1d3K1E2TUt4SmdwcjQ4QT09

Meeting ID: 878 6041 4847

Passcode: 531470

You may also dial in via telephone to 1-312-626-6799

Meeting ID: 878 6041 4847

Passcode: 531470

If you do not have access by telephone, please contact the Commission Secretary at 715 479 3483 for accommodations to attend the meeting.

Meeting of the ULERCLC

Time: Oct 26, 2020 1:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Agenda

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of Posting
- 3. Approval of the agenda to be discussed in any order at the discretion of the Chairman
- 4. Approval of previous meeting minutes: Jan. 16, 2020 & May 20, 2020
- 5. Treasurer's report-approval of bills
- 6. Impact of grant on distribution of expenses
- 7. Format of informational meeting on Nov 11
- 8. Next meeting date
- 9. Adjourn

Copy to:

Clerk-Town of Lincoln
Clerk-Town of Cloverland
Clerk-Town of Washington
Clerk-City of Eagle River
WERL-WRJO
Vilas County News Review
Vilas County UW-Extension Office, Lake Committee

Ron Kressin, Chairman